Captain of Ports Department

Government of Goa

Dayanand Bandodkar Road, Panaji - Goa - 403001, India.

Phone Nos: +91(0832) 2225070/2426109

Fax: +91(0832) 2421483 E-mail: cpt-port.goa@nic.in

Website: www.ports.goa.gov.in Shipping - Phone Nos.: +91(0832) 2420579/2420580

Fax: +91(0832) 2420582

No. C - 23011/SPG/1231

Dated: - 13/05/2021.

CORRIGENDUM

NOTICE TO MARINERS (Goa Inland Waters) River Mandovi

Ref:- This Office Circular No. C - 23011/SPG/1199 dated 07/05/2021.

Indian Meteorological Department (IMD) weather reports indicate that a low pressure has formed over South-East Arabian Sea & adjoining Lakshadweep area. This is likely to intensify into a cyclone and affect Goa.

Therefore, all water borne traffic is directed to operate through the Cumbarjua Canal, subject to compliance of the terms and conditions laid down in the Notice to Mariners No. C 23011/SPG/1464 dated 01/06/2020 from May 15th at 08.00 hrs to May 18th at 18.00 hrs

Captain of Ports

Forwarded to:-

- COP Dept. Website. 1.
- All Barge Owners. 2.
- The Director General of Police, Police Head Quarters, Panaji Goa. 3.
- The Mormugao Launch Owners Association, Vasco-da-Gama, Goa. 4.
- The Director of Tourism, Panaji. 5.
- The Director of Fisheries, Panaji. 6.
- All India Radio, Panaji. 7.
- The Goa Mineral Ore Exporters Association, Panaji. 8.
- The Goa Barge Owners Association, Vasco-da-Gama. 9.
- The Surveyor Incharge, Mercantile Marine Department, MRH. 10.
- The Supdt. of Police Coastal Security, Panaji Goa. 11. The Dy. Captain of Ports, Mormugao - Harbour.
- 12. The Hydrographic Surveyor, Captain of Ports Department, Panaji. 13.
- The Radio Officers, Captain of Ports Department, Panaji. 14.
- The Administrative -cum-Accounts Officer, R.N.D., Panaji Goa. 15.
- The Director of Information and Publicity, Panaji. 16.
- The Flag Officer, Commanding Goa Area, Vasco. 17.